
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 7, Independent Consultant Agreement between the District and

Terraphase Engineering, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional architectural services including the conducting

of Site and Best Management Practice (BMP) inspections per the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) Order

No. 2009-009 DWQ, incorporated herein as though fully set forth, as set forth in attached as Exhibit “A”, in conjunction

with the Foster Central (The Center) Kitchen Project, in the additional amount of $60,677.00, increasing the Agreement

not-to-exceed amount from $399,056.20 to $459,733.20, and extending the term of the Agreement  from January 28,

2015 through April 1, 2018 to April 1, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and

effect.

File #: 17-2418, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

